
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Stine (2-1)
Loss: Morgan, Heather (1-3)
HBP: None
PB: Seserko, Maria, Sandy
 
Start: 2:45 pm   Time: 1:50   Attendance: 50   Weather: Windy
Game notes:
- Colonial States Athletic Conference Game

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Gwynedd-Mercy 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 5 6 3
Marywood 3 2 2 1 0 2 X 10 16 0

Gwynedd-Mercy (5-11, 3-4 CSAC / 3-4) -vs- Marywood (8-7, 4-1
CSAC / 4-1) 4/3/2011 at Scranton, Pa. (Pacers Field)

Gwynedd-Mercy 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gurko, Ali 3b 2 1 0 0 2 2 1
Stiteler, Renee 2b 2 2 1 0 2 1 0
Farrar, Stephanie 1b 4 1 1 2 0 1 1
Wendell, Tegan ss 3 0 0 2 0 1 1
Seserko, Maria c 3 0 3 0 1 0 0
Craig, Kelsey lf 4 0 0 0 0 3 2
Paleologus, Nicole cf 2 0 0 0 1 2 1
Graveley, Victoria rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Teagle, Ashley rf 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Nuscis, Katlin dp 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Morgan, Heather p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 5 6 4 7 13 7

SF: Wendell, Tegan (1)
SB: Gurko, Ali (1); Stiteler, Renee (3); Farrar, Stephanie (1)
E: Gurko, Ali (1); Wendell, Tegan (1); Paleologus, Nicole (1)

Marywood 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lope ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Palmer cf 4 2 1 1 0 0 1
Brennan dp 3 1 1 1 0 1 2
Sandy c 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
    Brodt ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Stine p 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
    Parsons p 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Dommes 3b 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Williams lf 4 2 2 1 0 0 1
Flanagan 1b 4 0 3 2 0 0 2
Sorber rf 4 0 2 0 0 1 1
Zimmerman 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 10 16 8 0 3 8

2B: Brennan (1); Sandy (1); Stine (1); Parsons (1); Dommes (1)
3B: Lope (1); Williams (1); Flanagan (1)

Gwynedd-Mercy IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Morgan, Heather (L, 1-3) 6.0 16 10 7 0 3 0 0 0 0 36 36 5 9 –
Totals 16 10 7 0 3 0 0 0 0 36 36 5 9

Marywood IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Stine (W, 2-1) 5.0 4 4 3 5 12 1 0 0 0 19 24 2 1 –
Parsons 2.0 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 6 9 2 2 –
Totals 6 5 4 7 13 1 0 0 0 25 33 4 3



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 1st GMS MUS
Gurko struck out swinging. 0 0
Stiteler walked. 0 0
Stiteler stole second. 0 0
Farrar popped up to cf. 0 0
Stiteler stole third. 0 0
Wendell struck out swinging. 0 0

Marywood - Top of 1st GMS MUS
Lope tripled to center field. 0 0
Palmer singled to third base, RBI, advanced to second on the throw; Lope scored. 0 1
Brennan struck out swinging. 0 1
Sandy singled to center field, RBI, advanced to second on the throw; Palmer scored. 0 2
Stine grounded out to p; Sandy advanced to third. 0 2
Dommes reached on an error by ss; Sandy scored, unearned. 0 3
Williams singled to left field; Dommes advanced to second. 0 3
Flanagan reached on a fielder's choice; Williams advanced to second; Dommes out at third 3b unassisted. 0 3

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 2nd GMS MUS
Seserko walked. 0 3
Craig, Ke. struck out looking. 0 3
Paleologus struck out swinging. 0 3
Graveley struck out swinging. 0 3

Marywood - Top of 2nd GMS MUS
Sorber singled to second base. 0 3
Lope popped up to ss. 0 3
Palmer reached on a fielder's choice; Sorber out at second ss to 2b. 0 3
Brennan doubled to left center, RBI; Palmer scored. 0 4
Sandy doubled to center field, RBI; Brennan scored. 0 5
Stine grounded out to 2b. 0 5

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 3rd GMS MUS
Nuscis struck out looking. 0 5
Gurko walked. 0 5
Gurko stole second. 0 5
Stiteler struck out looking. 0 5
Farrar struck out swinging. 0 5

Marywood - Top of 3rd GMS MUS
Dommes doubled to right field. 0 5
Williams reached on an error by 3b, advanced to second on the error; Dommes scored on the error. 0 6
Williams advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 6
Flanagan tripled to right field, RBI; Williams scored, unearned. 0 7
Sorber singled to pitcher. 0 7
Lope grounded out to 3b; Sorber advanced to second, advanced to third on the throw; Flanagan out at
home 1b to c. 0 7
Palmer grounded out to ss. 0 7

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 4th GMS MUS
Wendell flied out to rf. 0 7
Seserko singled to right field. 0 7



Seserko advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 7
Craig, Ke. struck out swinging. 0 7
Paleologus struck out swinging. 0 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Marywood - Top of 4th GMS MUS
Zimmerman to 2b for Brennan. 0 7
/  for Zimmerman. 0 7
Brodt pinch hit for Sandy. 0 7
Zimmerman grounded out to ss. 0 7
Brodt struck out looking. 0 7
Stine doubled to right center. 0 7
Stine advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 7
Dommes singled to right center, RBI; Stine scored, unearned. 0 8
Williams fouled out to c. 0 8

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 5th GMS MUS
Sandy to c for Brodt. 0 8
Teagle to rf for Graveley. 0 8
Teagle walked. 0 8
Nuscis struck out swinging. 0 8
Gurko walked; Teagle advanced to second. 0 8
Stiteler singled to right field; Gurko advanced to second; Teagle advanced to third. 0 8
Farrar singled to right center, 2 RBI; Stiteler advanced to third; Gurko scored; Teagle scored. 2 8
Farrar stole second. 2 8
Wendell grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI; Farrar advanced to third; Stiteler scored. 3 8
Farrar scored on a passed ball, unearned. 4 8
Seserko singled down the lf line. 4 8
Craig, Ke. struck out swinging. 4 8

Marywood - Top of 5th GMS MUS
Graveley to rf for Teagle. 4 8
Flanagan singled to center field. 4 8
Sorber struck out swinging. 4 8
Lope reached on an error by cf; Flanagan advanced to second on the error. 4 8
Palmer fouled out to 3b. 4 8
Brennan to dp for Zimmerman. 4 8
Zimmerman to 2b. 4 8
Brennan popped up to ss. 4 8

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 6th GMS MUS
Parsons to p for Stine. 4 8
Paleologus walked. 4 8
Graveley fouled into double play c to 1b; Paleologus out on the play. 4 8
Nuscis singled to left field. 4 8
Gurko struck out swinging. 4 8

Marywood - Top of 6th GMS MUS
Sandy grounded out to ss. 4 8
Parsons doubled to left field. 4 8
Dommes popped up to 2b. 4 8
Williams tripled to right field, RBI; Parsons scored. 4 9
Flanagan singled to left field, RBI; Williams scored. 4 10
Sorber grounded out to ss. 4 10



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 7th GMS MUS
Stiteler walked. 4 10
Stiteler stole second. 4 10
Farrar out at first 1b to 2b; Stiteler advanced to third. 4 10
Wendell flied out to cf, SAC, RBI; Stiteler scored. 5 10
Seserko singled to center field. 5 10
Craig, Ke. grounded out to ss. 5 10

Marywood - Top of 7th GMS MUS


